

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 418 OF 2009  
(For prel.hearing)

K. BALASUBRAMANIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. STEER OVERSEAS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Chandrashekharan, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RMr. Mukul Rohtagi the learned senior counsel  
contends that all the matters should be consolidated in the  
Court at Chennai.

Issue notice.

Dasti service is also permitted.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
COURT MASTER(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER