

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4185/2010

K.BALASUBRAMANIAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 and  
respondent No.2, who has put in appearance today are also  
present.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 seek  
time to file the counter affidavit.

Item No.26 -2-

Two weeks' time is granted to them in that behalf.

At this stage, the learned counsel for the petitioner stated  
that the matter has been directed to be listed before the  
Hon'ble Court.

Office shall verify the position and comply with the  
directions, if any, extended by the Hon'ble Court in that  
behalf and in case there is no such direction in that extent  
the matter be listed again on 29.9.2010 for ensuring the

compliance of the directions to file the counter affidavit as  
given to the learned counsel for the respondents.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd